
KERALA MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LTD.,
(Dept. of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of Kerala)

Thycaud P.O., Thiruvananthapuram-14
Tele Fax No : 0471-2945647, 

0471-2337353, 0471-2945646
Email id :edrugs.kmscl@kerala.gov.in

CIN-U24233KL2007SGC021616

Essential Drugs Division www.kmscl.kerala.gov.in

No.KMSCL/ED/53/2022 Date:     .03.2025
NOTICE

Sub :- KMSCL – E-tender for the Procurement of Insecticides for
NVBDCP & Plan fund for  the year  2023-24 & 2024-25–
Price  Bid  Evaluation –Provisional  Bid  Status–published-
reg.

Ref :- 1. E-tender No. KMSCL/ED/INS-NVBDCP&Plan/RC/2024/017 
dated.  22.08.2024.

2. This office Notice No. KMSCL/ED/53/2023 dated 08-11-2024.

3. This office Notice No. KMSCL/ED/53/2023 dated 08-11-2024

4. This office Notice No. KMSCL/ED/53/2023 dated 24-01-2025

5. This office Notice No. KMSCL/ED/53/2023 dated 01-03-2025

6. This office Notice No. KMSCL/ED/53/2023 dated 05-03-2025

The  Price  Bids  (BOQ)  submitted  online  in  response  to  the  e-tender
referred above for the for the Procurement of Insecticides for NVBDCP & PLAN
fund for the years 2023-24 & 2024-25 were opened and evaluated on 03-03-
2025. The final bid ranking status is published herewith.

(Drug Code & Drug Name) (D30003) TEMEPHOS IS: 8498:1977 -50% EC, Litre

SL.
No.

Bidder Name
Quoted Rate (in
Rs.) (inclusive of

GST)

Status

1 M/s. Nitapol Industries, Kolkata 698.5600 L1

2 M/S.Yesell Crops Care, Erode 1032.5000 L2

(Drug Code & Drug Name) (D30014) PYRETHRUM EXTRACT IS: 1051:1980  REAFFIRMED ON 2004 MAY 

-2% extract, Litre

SL.
No.

Bidder Name
Quoted Rate (in
Rs.) (inclusive of

GST)

Status

1 M/s. Nitapol Industries, Kolkata 737.5000 L1

(Drug Code & Drug Name) (D30008)  SYNTHETIC PYRETHROID: LAMBDA CYHALOTHRIN IS:
14510:1997 REAFFIRMED ON 2012 -10% WP 1Kg

SL.
No.

Bidder Name
Quoted Rate (in
Rs.) (inclusive of

GST)

Status

1
M/s. Shiv Paramount Organics and Fertilizers

Pvt.Ltd.,UP 1656.7200 L1

E-tender for the Procurement of Insecticides for NVBDCP &Plan fund for the year 2023-24 & 2024-25      Page
1 of 2

D
ra

ft 
#1

7 
of

 F
ile

 K
M

S
C

L/
E

D
/5

3/
20

23
 A

pp
ro

ve
d 

by
 G

en
er

al
 M

an
ag

er
 o

n 
19

-M
ar

-2
02

5 
12

:2
8 

P
M

 -
 P

ag
e 

1

19

http://www.kmscl.kerala.gov.in/


(Drug Code & Drug Name) (D30010) TEMEPHOS GRANULES
WHO/SIF/40. R1 Revised December 1999 1% Kg

SL.
No.

Bidder Name
Quoted Rate (in
Rs.) (inclusive of

GST)

Status

1
M/s. Shiv Paramount Organics and Fertilizers

Pvt.Ltd.,UP
164.6100 L1

MANAGING DIRECTOR
KERALA MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LTD.

(TENDER INVITING AUTHORITY)

E-tender for the Procurement of Insecticides for NVBDCP &Plan fund for the year 2023-24 & 2024-25      Page
2 of 2

D
ra

ft 
#1

7 
of

 F
ile

 K
M

S
C

L/
E

D
/5

3/
20

23
 A

pp
ro

ve
d 

by
 G

en
er

al
 M

an
ag

er
 o

n 
19

-M
ar

-2
02

5 
12

:2
8 

P
M

 -
 P

ag
e 

2

sd/-


